ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH (Headquarters)
Add: Haynaer Weg 16 04435 Schkeuditz Germany
TEL: +49 34207 973636 FAX: +49 34207 973635
adlerelectric.com info@adlerelectric.com
ADLER Elektrotechnik Xi'an Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Dongguan Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
PU ESS FUSE LINKS
Document No: ATXDS01 A/6

• Manufactured under IATF 16949 quality system
• RoHS and REACH Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AT X 3160 S DC 1
Product Series: AT
Applications: PU
Voltage Code: 1000Vdc (800Vdc) / 1300Vac (1100Vac)
Body Size: 1
ATX 1000Vdc/1300Vac ESS FUSES
Structure Type: DC Assembly type: see to dimension drawing, without micro switch;
Ampere Code: See Table 5 / Table 9 / Table 13
APPLICATIONS
• ESS and BESS circuit protection
• Inverter Protection
• Power storage protection
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH (Headquarters)
Add: Haynaer Weg 16 04435 Schkeuditz Germany
TEL: +49 34207 973636 FAX: +49 34207 973635
adlerelectric.com info@adlerelectric.com
ADLER Elektrotechnik Xi'an Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Dongguan Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
PU ESS FUSE LINKS
Document No: ATXDS01 A/6
Effective Date: 20240513
2 of 14
B
C
D E
A
F
G
6±0.5
F
DIMENSIONS (mm):
ATXxxxxSDCx
Table 1
Note:The position of sand filling hole is not fixed.Please contact us if you need to know the specific position.
ATXxxxxSDBx
Table 2
ATXxxxxSDBx
Table 3
Note:The position of sand filling hole is not fixed.Please contact us if you need to know the specific position.
Size A ± 2mm B ± 2mm C ± 3mm D ± 1mm E ± 0.5mm F ± 1.5mm
1 80 107 139 25 11 51
2 80 107 139 32 11 59
3 81 107 139 32 11 74
Size A ± 2mm B ± 2mm C ± 3mm D ± 1mm E ± 0.5mm F ± 1.5mm G±1mm
1 80 107 139 25 11 51 67
Size A ± 2mm B ± 2mm C ± 3mm D ± 1mm E ± 0.5mm F ± 1.5mm G±1mm
2 80 107 139 32 11 59 75
3 81 107 139 32 11 74 90
B
C
D E
A
F
6±0.5
F
B
C
D E
A
F
G
6±0.5
F
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH (Headquarters)
Add: Haynaer Weg 16 04435 Schkeuditz Germany
TEL: +49 34207 973636 FAX: +49 34207 973635
adlerelectric.com info@adlerelectric.com
ADLER Elektrotechnik Xi'an Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Dongguan Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
PU ESS FUSE LINKS

ATXxxxxSDB1 380×255×230 12pcs 655±3% M10 21±1
ATXxxxxSDB2 380×255×230 12pcs 855±3% M10 21±1
ATXxxxxSDB3 380×255×230 8pcs 1340±3% M10 21±1
Size
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Part Number (Din) Breaking Capacity Pre-arcing I²t Clearing I²t
Watt Loss
(W)
No Indicator Indicator TUV** Self-Certified (A²s) (A²s) In
1
1000Vdc
1300Vac
160A ATX3160SDC1 ATX3160SDB1 -
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
2000 12100 45
200A ATX3200SDC1 ATX3200SDB1 - 3950 23400 50
250A ATX3250SDC1 ATX3250SDB1 - 9500 56000 60
315A ATX3315SDC1 ATX3315SDB1 - 15000 90000 65
350A ATX3350SDC1 ATX3350SDB1 - 21500 134000 70
400A ATX3400SDC1 ATX3400SDB1 - 29500 175000 75
450A ATX3450SDC1 ATX3450SDB1 - 43000 256000 80
500A ATX3500SDC1 ATX3500SDB1 - 70000 342000 86
550A ATX3550SDC1 ATX3550SDB1 - 96000 470000 95
630A ATX3630SDC1 ATX3630SDB1 - 130000 660000 100
2
1000Vdc
1300Vac
250A ATX3250SDC2 ATX3250SDB2 -
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
11500 68000 60
315A ATX3315SDC2 ATX3315SDB2 - 19600 116000 65
350A ATX3350SDC2 ATX3350SDB2 - 22000 126000 70
400A ATX3400SDC2 ATX3400SDB2 - 31500 188000 75
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH (Headquarters)
Add: Haynaer Weg 16 04435 Schkeuditz Germany
TEL: +49 34207 973636 FAX: +49 34207 973635
adlerelectric.com info@adlerelectric.com
ADLER Elektrotechnik Xi'an Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Dongguan Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
PU ESS FUSE LINKS
Document No: ATXDS01 A/6
Effective Date: 20240513
4 of 14
Table 5
1. * 800Vdc / 1100Vac
450A ATX3450SDC2 ATX3450SDB2 - 43500 258000 80
500A ATX3500SDC2 ATX3500SDB2 - 70000 415000 86
550A ATX3550SDC2 ATX3550SDB2 - 96000 478000 96
630A ATX3630SDC2 ATX3630SDB2 - 129000 645000 99
700A ATX3700SDC2 ATX3700SDB2 - 160000 790000 124
800A ATX3800SDC2 ATX3800SDB2 - 245000 1250000 130
800Vdc
1100Vac
*900 ATX3900SDC2 ATX3900SDB2
50kA@800Vdc
100kA@1100Vac
365000 178100 135
*1000 ATX4100SDC2 ATX4100SDB2 470000 2298000 145
3
1000Vdc
1300Vac
315A ATX3315SDC3 ATX3315SDB3
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
9700 59500 85
350A ATX3350SDC3 ATX3350SDB3 14000 84500 90
400A ATX3400SDC3 ATX3400SDB3 20000 123000 95
450A ATX3450SDC3 ATX3450SDB3 32000 191000 100
500A ATX3500SDC3 ATX3500SDB3 40000 241000 105
550A ATX3550SDC3 ATX3550SDB3 56500 334000 110
630A ATX3630SDC3 ATX3630SDB3 84000 498000 115
700A ATX3700SDC3 ATX3700SDB3 115500 708000 120
800A ATX3800SDC3 ATX3800SDB3 206000 1226000 125
900A ATX3900SDC3 ATX3900SDB3 309000 1520000 130
1000A ATX4100SDC3 ATX4100SDB3 458000 2188000 135
1100A ATX4110SDC3 ATX4110SDB3 577000 2809000 140
800Vdc
1100Vac

Effective Date: 20240513
6 of 14
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Part Number (Bolted) Breaking Capacity Pre-arcing I²t Clearing I²t
Watt Loss
(W)
No Indicator Indicator TUV** Self-Certified (A²s) (A²s) In
1
1000Vdc
1300Vac
160A ATX3160SUC1 ATX3160SUB1 -
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
2000 12100 45
200A ATX3200SUC1 ATX3200SUB1 - 3950 23400 50
250A ATX3250SUC1 ATX3250SUB1 - 9500 56000 60
315A ATX3315SUC1 ATX3315SUB1 - 15000 90000 65
350A ATX3350SUC1 ATX3350SUB1 - 21500 134000 70
400A ATX3400SUC1 ATX3400SUB1 - 29500 175000 75
450A ATX3450SUC1 ATX3450SUB1 - 43000 256000 80
500A ATX3500SUC1 ATX3500SUB1 - 70000 342000 86
550A ATX3550SUC1 ATX3550SUB1 - 96000 470000 95
630A ATX3630SUC1 ATX3630SUB1 - 130000 660000 100
2
1000Vdc
1300Vac
250A ATX3250SUC2 ATX3250SUB2 -
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
11500 68000 60
315A ATX3315SUC2 ATX3315SUB2 - 19600 116000 65
350A ATX3350SUC2 ATX3350SUB2 - 22000 126000 70
400A ATX3400SUC2 ATX3400SUB2 - 31500 188000 75
450A ATX3450SUC2 ATX3450SUB2 - 43500 258000 80
500A ATX3500SUC2 ATX3500SUB2 - 70000 415000 86
550A ATX3550SUC2 ATX3550SUB2 - 96000 478000 96
630A ATX3630SUC2 ATX3630SUB2 - 129000 645000 99
700A ATX3700SUC2 ATX3700SUB2 - 160000 790000 124
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH (Headquarters)
Add: Haynaer Weg 16 04435 Schkeuditz Germany
TEL: +49 34207 973636 FAX: +49 34207 973635
adlerelectric.com info@adlerelectric.com
ADLER Elektrotechnik Xi'an Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Dongguan Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
PU ESS FUSE LINKS
Document No: ATXDS01 A/6
Effective Date: 20240513
7 of 14
Table 9
1. * 800Vdc / 1100Vac
800A ATX3800SUC2 ATX3800SUB2 - 245000 1250000 130
800Vdc
1100Vac
*900A ATX3900SUC2 ATX3900SUB2
50kA@800Vdc
100kA@1100Vac
365000 178100 135
*1000A ATX4100SUC2 ATX4100SUB2 470000 2298000 145
3
1000Vdc
1300Vac
315A ATX3315SUC3 ATX3315SUB3
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
9700 59500 85
350A ATX3350SUC3 ATX3350SUB3 14000 84500 90
400A ATX3400SUC3 ATX3400SUB3 20000 123000 95
450A ATX3450SUC3 ATX3450SUB3 32000 191000 100
500A ATX3500SUC3 ATX3500SUB3 40000 241000 105
550A ATX3550SUC3 ATX3550SUB3 56500 334000 110
630A ATX3630SUC3 ATX3630SUB3 84000 498000 115
700A ATX3700SUC3 ATX3700SUB3 115500 708000 120
800A ATX3800SUC3 ATX3800SUB3 206000 1226000 125
900A ATX3900SUC3 ATX3900SUB3 309000 1520000 130
1000A ATX4100SUC3 ATX4100SUB3 458000 2188000 135
1100A ATX4110SUC3 ATX4110SUB3 577000 2809000 140
800Vdc
1100Vac

Effective Date: 20240513
9 of 14
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Part Number (Flush) Breaking Capacity Pre-arcing I²t Clearing I²t
Watt Loss
(W)
No Indicator Indicator TUV** Self-Certified (A²s) (A²s) In
1
1000Vdc
1300Vac
160A ATX3160SFC1 ATX3160SFL1 -
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
2000 12100 45
200A ATX3200SFC1 ATX3200SFL1 - 3950 23400 50
250A ATX3250SFC1 ATX3250SFL1 - 9500 56000 60
315A ATX3315SFC1 ATX3315SFL1 - 15000 90000 65
350A ATX3350SFC1 ATX3350SFL1 - 21500 134000 70
400A ATX3400SFC1 ATX3400SFL1 - 29500 175000 75
450A ATX3450SFC1 ATX3450SFL1 - 43000 256000 80
500A ATX3500SFC1 ATX3500SFL1 - 70000 342000 86
550A ATX3550SFC1 ATX3550SFL1 - 96000 470000 95
630A ATX3630SFC1 ATX3630SFL1 - 130000 660000 100
2
1000Vdc
1300Vac
250A ATX3250SFC2 ATX3250SFL2 -
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
11500 68000 60
315A ATX3315SFC2 ATX3315SFL2 - 19600 116000 65
350A ATX3350SFC2 ATX3350SFL2 - 22000 126000 70
400A ATX3400SFC2 ATX3400SFL2 - 31500 188000 75
450A ATX3450SFC2 ATX3450SFL2 - 43500 258000 80
500A ATX3500SFC2 ATX3500SFL2 - 70000 415000 86
550A ATX3550SFC2 ATX3550SFL2 - 96000 478000 96
630A ATX3630SFC2 ATX3630SFL2 - 129000 645000 99
700A ATX3700SFC2 ATX3700SFL2 - 160000 790000 124
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH (Headquarters)
Add: Haynaer Weg 16 04435 Schkeuditz Germany
TEL: +49 34207 973636 FAX: +49 34207 973635
adlerelectric.com info@adlerelectric.com
ADLER Elektrotechnik Xi'an Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Dongguan Co. Ltd. (Manufacturing)
PU ESS FUSE LINKS
Document No: ATXDS01 A/6
Effective Date: 20240513
10 of 14
Table 13
1. * 800Vdc / 1100Vac
800A ATX3800SFC2 ATX3800SFL2 - 245000 1250000 130
800Vdc
1100Vac
*900A ATX3900SFC2 ATX3900SFL2
50kA@800Vdc
100kA@1100Vac
365000 178100 135
*1000A ATX4100SFC2 ATX4100SFL2 470000 2298000 145
3
1000Vdc
1300Vac
315A ATX3315SFC3 ATX3315SFL3
50kA@1000Vdc
100kA@1300Vac
9700 59500 85
350A ATX3350SFC3 ATX3350SFL3 14000 84500 90
400A ATX3400SFC3 ATX3400SFL3 20000 123000 95
450A ATX3450SFC3 ATX3450SFL3 32000 191000 100
500A ATX3500SFC3 ATX3500SFL3 40000 241000 105
550A ATX3550SFC3 ATX3550SFL3 56500 334000 110
630A ATX3630SFC3 ATX3630SFL3 84000 498000 115
700A ATX3700SFC3 ATX3700SFL3 115500 708000 120
800A ATX3800SFC3 ATX3800SFL3 206000 1226000 125
900A ATX3900SFC3 ATX3900SFL3 309000 1520000 130
1000A ATX4100SFC3 ATX4100SFL3 458000 2188000 135
1100A ATX4110SFC3 ATX4110SFL3 577000 2809000 140
800Vdc
1100Vac